PANJAB UNIVERSITY
Notification No. M. Sc. (Stem Cell & Tissue Engg.) 4™ Sem./2023-J/1

Result of the

Master of Science (Stem Cell & Tissue Engg.) 4" Semester Examination, July 2023
Result of the each candidate is notified as shown in the column of result. Marks/Division have been shown in case of

Maximum Marks

1* to 3" Semester : 1875

pass candidates.
Theory Papers : 625 Marks
Paper No. Theory Papers
STE-16 Stem Cell Research Methodology
STE-17 Biostatistics and Computational Approach
STE-18 One Journal Club
One Seminar
STE-19 Thesis/Project Reports
Viva Voce Examination
MARKS FOR DIVISION

First with Distinction

: 1875 or more marks

Those who obtain 75% or more of the total aggregate marks
(Provided each subjects has been cleared at the first attempt)

4™ Semester : 625
Total : 2500

First Division : 1500 to 1874 marks.

Second Division : 1250 to 1499 marks

The students will be required to oblained at least 40% marks in each course of theory/practical of each Semesier
fo pass the Examination.

Roll
No.

re for

60361
60362
60363
60364
60365
60366
60367
60368
60369
60370
60371
60372

i) The result of those “Pass™ candidates, who have not cleared their lower semesters so far, is being declared provisionally

as “Pass” but R.L. (Lower). They will, however, have no claim against the University or the Institute except that they
can seek admission to the next semester/s, as provided in the regulations. Their marks will be declared and detailed
marks card issued only when they clear the re-appear/s of the lower semester/s.

18118001333
29018000001
35921005001
35921005002
35921005003
11618000340
35921005004
17617002019
35921005005
17717001175
35921005006
17617001720

Total: (12)
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Regd.No.  Candidate Name Father’s Name

Aashna Vasudeva Dinesh Vasudeva

Abha Thakur
Aditi

Anjali

Anshita Srivastava

Chahat

Harshita Gupta

Himanshi

Mitali

Mrinalini Thakur

Shakshi

Riya

"

O.S.E.

2%

Ajay Thakur

Surinder Kumar
Surender Singh Saini
Ajai Kumar Srivastava
Verjinder Mittal
Sanjeev Kumar Gupta
Ramesh Kumar
Pawan Kumar
Bhupinder Thakur
Ashok Kumar

Amit Kumar

Panjab Universi

Suman Vasudeva

Asha Thakur
Radha Rani
Mamta

Sarita Srivastava

Madhu Mittal
Sunita Gupta
Pushpa Rani
Pooja Gupta
Raj Kumari
Anita Devi
Geeta Rani

%ﬁ_\vb

D.R.E.

Chandigarh.

1500
2072
1894
1840
1990
1457

1943

1724

1941
1562

Mother’s Name Result Division

First

First With Distinction
First With Distinction
First

First With Distinction
Second

First With Distinction
First With Distinction
Pass but RLL

First

First With Distinction

.

First

(Prof. Jagat Bhushan)
Controller of Examinations



