PANJAB UNIVERSITY

Notification No. M. Sc. (Stem Cell & Tissue Engg.) 4th Sem./2023-J/1 Result of the

Master of Science (Stem Cell & Tissue Engg.) 4th Semester Examination, July 2023

Result of the each candidate is notified as shown in the column of result. Marks/Division have been shown in case of pass candidates.

Theory Papers: 625 Marks Paper No. Theory Papers

Maximum Marks

STE-16

Stem Cell Research Methodology

1st to 3rd Semester : 1875

STE-17

Biostatistics and Computational Approach

4th Semester: 625

STE-18

One Journal Club

Total : 2500

One Seminar

Mother's Name Result Division

STE-19

Thesis/Project Reports

Viva Voce Examination

MARKS FOR DIVISION

First with Distinction

: 1875 or more marks

Those who obtain 75% or more of the total aggregate marks

(Provided each subjects has been cleared at the first attempt)

First Division

: 1500 to 1874 marks.

Candidate Name Father's Name

Second Division

Regd. No.

: 1250 to 1499 marks

The students will be required to obtained at least 40% marks in each course of theory/practical of each Semester to pass the Examination.

Note :-

The result of those "Pass" candidates, who have not cleared their lower semesters so far, is being declared provisionally as "Pass" but R.L. (Lower). They will, however, have no claim against the University or the Institute except that they can seek admission to the next semester/s, as provided in the regulations. Their marks will be declared and detailed marks card issued only when they clear the re-appear/s of the lower semester/s.

No.		
Centre for Stem Cell Tissue Engg. & Bion	nedical Excellence, Panjab University Chandigan	rh.

60361	18118001333	Aashna Vasudeva	Dinesh Vasudeva	Suman Vasudeva	1500	First
60362	29018000001	Abha Thakur	Ajay Thakur	Asha Thakur	2072	First With Distinction
60363	35921005001	Aditi	Surinder Kumar	Radha Rani	1894	First With Distinction
60364	35921005002	Anjali	Surender Singh Saini	Mamta	1840	First
60365	35921005003	Anshita Srivastava	Ajai Kumar Srivastava	Sarita Srivastava	1990	First With Distinction
60366	11618000340	Chahat	Verjinder Mittal	Madhu Mittal	1457	Second
60367	35921005004	Harshita Gupta	Sanjeev Kumar Gupta	Sunita Gupta	1890	First With Distinction
60368	17617002019	Himanshi	Ramesh Kumar	Pushpa Rani	1943	First With Distinction
60369	35921005005	Mitali	Pawan Kumar	Pooja Gupta		Pass but RLL
60370	17717001175	Mrinalini Thakur	Bhupinder Thakur	Raj Kumari	1724	First
60371	35921005006	Shakshi	Ashok Kumar	Anita Devi	1941	First With Distinction
60372	17617001720	Riya	Amit Kumar	Geeta Rani	1562	First

Total: (12)

Chandigarh October 20, 2023

(Prof. Jagat Bhushan) Controller of Examinations